

C.A.No. 4937 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In
Civil Appeal No.4937/2001

NATIONAL HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for recalling the order dt.30.7.2001 and for
restoration of SLP(C)3033/01 to its original number)

Date : 1/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The prayer for recalling the order dated 30.7.2001
is allowed.
The Appeal is restored.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.2@@
CCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4937 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

National Hydro Electric Power ...Appellant
Corpn.

Vs.

Rakesh Kumar & Ors. ...Respondents

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The prayer for recalling the order dated
30.7.2001 is allowed.
The Appeal is restored.

.SP1

.....J.
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J.
(P. VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;
October 1,2001.