

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4937 OF 2001

NATIONAL HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the first round, when the matter was called on for hearing none appeared for the parties and the matter was passed over.

Even in the second round, none appeared for the appellant.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution and interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(JASTI CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 13, 2011.  
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4937 OF 2001

NATIONAL HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, A.O.R.[Not present]

